Spring 2024 Election by the Numbers

Turnout: 4795 Undergrads (22.26%)

[In the screenshots below, the numbers in parentheses () are the vote totals before a candidate’s votes have
been redistributed because they were eliminated, or their excess is redistributed because they have won.]

First choice votes do not solely determine an election under the Single Transferrable Vote system.
They are shown here for transparency.

Transfer Senator
(1 position)

First Choice Votes

o,

Elad Farahmandfar 159 28.24%

3 248 44.05%
Isabella McClintock [Elected]

156 27.71%
lvan Hernandez
Total 563
o o UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 2 Font Size Display Speed
Transfer Senator @@  Latest Round (v ] 20 2 —
Candidate Party Status | Score Quota Percentage

lsabella McClintock Independent ~ won 282 (319.0)
Elad Farahmandfar Independent ELIMINATED 0 (199.0)
Ivan Hernandez Independent ELIMINATED 0 (156.0)

Race: Transfer Senator
Race Winning Quota: 282

Race: Complete | Round: Complete



International Senator
(2 positions)

First Choice Votes
Ella Yu [Elected]

Ethan More
MingJun Zha

Sandhya "Sandy"
Ganesh [Elected]

Total

[ ] o UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 2 Font Size
International Senatu Latest Round ° 22 2

v

Candidate _ Party
Ella Yu Independent
Sandhya "Sandy" Ganesh Independent
MingJun Zha Independent
Ethan More Independent

Race: International Senator
Race Winning Quota: 112

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Status

WON
WON
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED

150
10
66

108

334

Score

112 (150.0)
112 (113.319
0 (74.8666)
0 (11.52)

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

44.91%

2.99%

19.76%

32.34%



Collegiate Senator - Creative Studies
(1 position)

First Choice Votes
Lily Habas [Elected] 70

Total 70

[ ) o UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 1 Font Size
Collegiate Senator Latest Round 2% 2

v

Display Speed

Candidate Party I Status I Score |

Quota Percentage

Lily Habas Independent won 35 (70.0)

Race: Collegiate Senator - Creative Studies
Race Winning Quota: 35

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

100.00%



Collegiate Senator - Engineering
(1 position)

First Choice Votes
Aryaman Singh [Elected]

Cheng Xi

Total

[ ] @ UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 1 Font Size
Collegiate Senator ° Latest Round ° 28 2

v

206

60

266

Candidate Party | Status |

Score

77.44%

22.56%

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

Aryaman Singh Independent won 133 (206.0)

Cheng Xi Independent eumvinated Q (60.0)

Race: Collegiate Senator - Engineering
Race Winning Quota: 133

Race: Complete | Round: Complete



Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science
(4 positions)

First Choice Votes

Alejandra Martinez [Elected] 257
Alexa Butler [Elected] 1724
Jacob Min %1
Jacob Salvesen 104
Leah Khorsandi [Elected] 606
Noura Elkhatib [Elected] 030
Total 3672
[ ] [ ] UCSB AS Election Tabulator
RéZ:egiate Senator & Ril;?:sthound Font:;ze 2
Alexa Butler Independent' won 735 (1724.0)
Noura Elkhatib Independent won 735 (1401.0069)
Alejandra Martinez Independent won 735 (807.8162)
Leah Khorsandi Independent won 735 (773.3399)

Jacob Min Independent
Jacob Salvesen Independent

Race: Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science
Race Winning Quota: 735

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

eumnateD O (433.9544)
eumnateD O (132.1903)

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

7.00%

46.95%

9.56%

2.83%

16.50%

17.16%



Off-Campus University Owned
(1 position)

First Choice Votes

Alexis Telford

Mariana Rosillo [Elected]

Total

[ ] [ ] UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 1 Font Size
Off-Campus Unive §  Latest Round 29 2

v

Candidate Party | Status | Score

Mariana Rosillo Independent won 289 (456.0)

Alexis Telford Independent eumnatep QO (122.0)

Race: Off-Campus University Owned Senator
Race Winning Quota: 289

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

122

456

578

21.11%

78.89%

Display Speed

Quota Percentage



On-Campus
(5 positions)

First Choice Votes

856 80.53%
Alexander Arambula [Elected]
i 207 19.47%
Joshaua Medeiros [Elected)]
Total 1063
[ N J UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
On-Campus Senat(° Latest Round ° 29 2 —
Candidate Party | Status | Score | Quota Percentage

z

Alexander Arambula Independent  wo
Joshaua Medeiros Independent wo

178 (856.0)
178 (207.0)

z

Race: On-Campus Senator
Race Winning Quota: 178

Race: Complete | Round: Complete



Off-Campus
(12 positions)

First Choice Votes
Caroline Lankarani [Elected]

Corelle Gabay

Dalia Gerson [Elected]

Daniyal "Dan" Siddiqui [Elected]
Dominic Wang [Elected]
Eemaan Wahidullah [Elected]
Enri Lala [Elected]

Jacob Rosen

Jasmine Amin [Elected]
Julia Warsing

Justin Shirazian
Leiya Kadah [Elected]

Levi Corlew [Elected]
Lloyd Yoo

Mohammed Rehman
Paolo Brinderson [Elected]
Taylor Iden [Elected]

Yasmine Suuck [Elected]

Total

872

58
99

199

147

93

137

41

115

22
93

104

42

39

155

108

97

2421

36.02%

2.40%

4.09%

8.22%

6.07%

3.84%

5.66%

1.69%

4.75%

0.91%
3.84%

4.30%

1.73%

1.61%
0.00%

6.40%

4.46%

4.01%



Race Round 12

Font Size

Off-Campus Senat @  Latest Round (V] 21

Candidate

Caroline Lankarani

Daniyal "Dan" Siddiqui

Dominic Wang
Eemaan Wahidullah
Paolo Brinderson
Taylor Iden

Leiya Kadah
Jasmine Amin

Enri Lala

Yasmine Suuck
Levi Corlew

Dalia Gerson

Justin Shirazian
Corelle Gabay
Lloyd Yoo

Jacob Rosen

Julia Warsing
Mohammed Rehman

Race: Off-Campus Senator
Race Winning Quota: 187

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

UCSB AS Election Tabulator

~
v

Party

Status

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
WON
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED
ELIMINATED

Score

187 (872.0)
187 (199.0)
187 (699.4163)
187 (532.2863)
187 (199.128)
187 (413.9855)
187 (292.6018)
187 (237.583)
187 (192.9778)
187 (166.057)
187 (158.2305)
187 (145.2632)
0 (117.7365)

0 (74.285)

0 (57.8783)

0 (44.4307)

0 (25.2987)

0 (0.7855)

Display Speed

Quota Percentage




Student Advocate

First Choice Votes
Alvin Wang [Elected] 3539 100.00%

Total 3539
o [ ] UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
Student Advocate §  Latest Round (v} 21 2 ——

v

Candidate Party | Status | Score Quota Percentage

Alvin Wang Independent WON 1770 (3539.0) |

Race: Student Advocate
Race Winning Quota: 1770

Race: Complete | Round: Complete



External Vice President - Statewide Affairs

First Choice Votes

Monica Mekhlouf
[Elected]

Total

[ ] [ ] UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 1 Font Size
External VP Statewfd  Latest Round Q8 » =

v

Candidate Party | Status | Score

Monica Mekhlouf Independent WON 1902 (3803.0)

Race: External VP Statewide Affairs
Race Winning Quota: 1902

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

3803 100.00%

3803

Display Speed

Quota Percentage




External Vice President - Local Affairs

First Choice Votes

Owen Meyers 2041
[Elected]

1417
Renee Faulk
Total 4058
[ ) [ ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size

External VP Local #§9  Latest Round 8 5 2

v

Candidate Party | Status | Score

Owen Meyers Independent  won 2029 (2641.0)
Renee Faulk Independent ceuminateD O (1417.0)

Race: External VP Local Affairs
Race Winning Quota: 2029

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

65.08%

34.92%



Internal Vice President

First Choice Votes

Acucar Pinto [Elected]

Eric Carlson

Total
o o UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size
Internal VP ° Latest Round ° 26 2
Candidate Party | Status I Score

Acucar Pinto Independent won 2089 (2959.0)

Eric Carlson |Independent eumnaten O (1218.0)

Race: Internal VP
Race Winning Quota: 2089

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

2959

1218

4177

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

70.84%

29.16%



President

First Choice Votes

Eddie Gianni Barajas %
Ephraim Shalunov 095
Jazmyne Gates 549
Nayali Broadway [Elected] 2012
Total 4395
o [ ] UCSB AS Election Tabulator
RT’iZsident ° R(I)_l;?gs: Round °Font23igze 2
Candidate Party | Status | Score |
Nayali Broadway Independent won 2198 (2612.0)

Ephraim Shalunov  Independent Eeumnaten Q (895.0)
Jazmyne Gates Independent euminaten O (849.0)
Eddie Gianni Barajas Independent eumnateo O (39.0)

Race: President
Race Winning Quota: 2198

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

0.89%

20.36%

19.32%

59.43%

Display Speed

Quota Percentage



Reaffirmations

Department of Public Worms (DPW)
Yes - 3053 (85%)

No - 534 (15%)

REAFFIRMED

Finance Board/Student Org Funding
Yes - 2408 (75%)

No - 786 (25%)

REAFFIRMED

Isla Vista Arts
Yes - 3217 (85%)
No - 564 (15%)
REAFFIRMED

Program Board
Yes - 2605 (76%)
No - 808 (24%)
REAFFIRMED

Trans & Queer Commission
Yes - 3113 (83%)

No - 641 (17%%)
REAFFIRMED

United States Students Association (USSA)
Yes - 2094 (70%)

No - 899 (30%)

REAFFIRMED



New Fees

Commission On Disability Equity Fee
Yes - 3295 (89%)

No - 396 (11%)

PASSED

Global Gaucho Commission Fee
Yes - 2930 (84%)

No - 557 (16%)

PASSED



	Spring 2024 Election by the Numbers
	Reaffirmations
	New Fees

