## Spring 2024 Election by the Numbers Turnout: 4795 Undergrads (22.26%)

[In the screenshots below, the numbers in parentheses () are the vote totals before a candidate's votes have been redistributed because they were eliminated, or their excess is redistributed because they have won.]

First choice votes do not solely determine an election under the Single Transferrable Vote system. They are shown here for transparency.

## Transfer Senator (1 position)

Elad Farahmandfar	159	28.24%
Isabella McClintock [Elected]	248	44.05%
Ivan Hernandez	156	27.71%
Total	563	

Race Roun Transfer Senator 🕑 Lat	nd 2 Fo	20 🗘		Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
sabella McClintock	Independent	WON	282 (319.0)	
Elad Farahmandfar	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (199.0)	
Ivan Hernandez	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (156.0)	
Race: Transfer Senator				

## International Senator (2 positions)

Ella Yu [Elected]	150	44.91%
Ethan More	10	2.99%
MingJun Zha	66	19.76%
Sandhya "Sandy" Ganesh [Elected]	108	32.34%
Total	334	

Race	Round 2	Font Size			Display Speed
International Senat 💌	Latest Round	22 🗘			-0
Candida	te	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Ella Yu		Independent	WON	112 (150.0)	
Sandhya "Sand	ly" Ganesh	Independent	WON	<mark>112 (113.319</mark>	
MingJun Zha		Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (74.8666)	
		the state state of a set		0 (44 50)	
Ethan More		Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (11.52)	
Ethan More	tor	Independent	ELIMINATED	U (T1.52) Complete	Round Complete Race

# Collegiate Senator - Creative Studies (1 position)

Lily Habas [Elected]	70	100.00%
Total	70	

Race	Round 1	Font Size		Display Speed	
Collegiate Senator	Latest Round	26 🗘			
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage	
Lily Habas	Independent	WON	35 (70.0)		
Pace: Collegiate Son	ator - Creative Studies			Complete Round Complete R	

## Collegiate Senator - Engineering (1 position)

Aryaman Singh [Elected]	206	77.44%
Cheng Xi	60	22.56%
Total	266	

Race	Round			nt Size				Dis	olay Speed
Collegiate Senator 💌	Lates	t Round		28	~			-	
Candidate			Party		Status	So	core	Que	ota Percentage
Aryaman Sir	ngh	Indep	bend	ent	WON	133 (2	206.0)		
Cheng Xi		Indep	bend	ent	ELIMINATED	0 (60.	.0)		
Race: Collegiate Senato									

## Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science (4 positions)

Alejandra Martinez [Elected]	257	7.00%
Alexa Butler [Elected]	1724	46.95%
Jacob Min	351	9.56%
Jacob Salvesen	104	2.83%
Leah Khorsandi [Elected]	606	16.50%
Noura Elkhatib [Elected]	630	17.16%
Total	3672	

Race Round 3 Collegiate Senator 💙 Latest Round	Font Size			Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Alexa Butler	Independent	WON	735 (1724.0)	
Noura Elkhatib	Independent	WON	735 (1401.0069)	
Alejandra Martinez	Independent	WON	735 (807.8162)	
Leah Khorsandi	Independent	WON	735 (773.3399)	
Jacob Min	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (433.9544)	
Jacob Salvesen	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (132.1903)	
Race: Collegiate Senator - Letters & Sci Race Winning Quota: 735	ence		Complete Ro	und Complete Race

# Off-Campus University Owned (1 position)

Alexis Telford	122	21.11%
Mariana Rosillo [Elected]	456	78.89%
Total	578	

Race Off-Campus Unive 💙	Round 1 Latest	I For Round 🕑	nt Size			Display Speed
Candidate		Party		Status	Score	Quota Percentage
<mark>Mariana Ro</mark>	sillo	Independ	dent	WON	<mark>289 (456.0)</mark>	
Alexis Telfo	rd	Independ	dent	ELIMINATED	0 (122.0)	

## On-Campus (5 positions)

Alexander Arambula [Elected]	856	80.53%
Joshaua Medeiros [Elected]	207	19.47%
Total	1063	

•		UCSB AS	Election Tabulat	or	
Race On-Campus	Round 1 Senat( V Latest Round	Font Size			Display Speed
	Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Alexar	nder Arambula	Independent	WON	178 (856.0)	
Josha	ua Medeiros	Independent	WON	178 (207.0)	
Race: On-Ca	mpus Senator			Ormalia	
Race Winning				Comple	te Round Complete Race

## Off-Campus (12 positions)

Caroline Lankarani [Elected]	872	36.02%
Corelle Gabay	58	2.40%
Dalia Gerson [Elected]	99	4.09%
Daniyal "Dan" Siddiqui [Elected]	199	8.22%
Dominic Wang [Elected]	147	6.07%
Eemaan Wahidullah [Elected]	93	3.84%
Enri Lala [Elected]	137	5.66%
Jacob Rosen	41	1.69%
Jasmine Amin [Elected]	115	4.75%
Julia Warsing	22	0.91%
Justin Shirazian	93	3.84%
Leiya Kadah [Elected]	104	4.30%
Levi Corlew [Elected]	42	1.73%
Lloyd Yoo	39	1.61%
Mohammed Rehman	0	0.00%
Paolo Brinderson [Elected]	155	6.40%
Taylor Iden [Elected]	108	4.46%
Yasmine Suuck [Elected]	97	4.01%
Total	2421	

Off-Campus Senat 💌 🛛 Latest R	Font Size	÷		Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Caroline Lankarani	Independent	WON	187 (872.0)	
Daniyal "Dan" Siddiqui	Independent	WON	187 (199.0)	
Dominic Wang	Independent	WON	187 (699.4163)	
emaan Wahidullah	Independent	WON	187 (532.2863)	
aolo Brinderson	Independent	WON	187 (199.128)	
aylor Iden	Independent	WON	187 (413.9855)	
eiya Kadah	Independent	WON	187 (292.6018)	
asmine Amin	Independent	WON	187 (237.583)	
nri Lala	Independent	WON	187 (192.9778)	
asmine Suuck	Independent	WON	187 (166.057)	
evi Corlew	Independent	WON	187 (158.2305)	
Dalia Gerson	Independent	WON	187 (145.2632)	
lustin Shirazian	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (117.7365)	
Corelle Gabay	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (74.285)	
loyd Yoo	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (57.8783)	
acob Rosen	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (44.4307)	
lulia Warsing	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (25.2987)	
lohammed Rehman	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (0.7855)	

### Student Advocate

Alvin Wang [Elected]	3539	100.00%
Total	3539	

lace	Round 1	Font Size			Display Speed
Student Advocate		21	<b>^</b>		
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage	
Alvin Wang In		WON	1770 (3539.0)		
	dependent	WOIN	1770 (3333.0)		
ace: Student Advoca					
ace. Student Advoca	1770			Complete Roun	d Complete Race

#### **External Vice President - Statewide Affairs**

Monica Mekhlouf [Elected]	3803	100.00%
Total	3803	

Race R	ound 1 F	ont Size		Display Speed
	Latest Round	21 🗘		
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Monica Mekhlouf	Independent	WON	1902 (3803.0)	
ace: External VP Statewig ace Winning Quota: 1902				Complete Round Complete Race
e: Complete   Round: Comple	to.			

### **External Vice President - Local Affairs**

Owen Meyers [Elected]	2641	65.08%
Renee Faulk	1417	34.92%
Total	4058	

Race External VP			Size		Display Speed
Car	ndidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Owen	Meyers	Independent	WON	2029 (2641.0)	
Renee	Faulk	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (1417.0)	
	al VP Local Affa g Quota: 2029	airs			Complete Round Complete Race
	Round: Complete				

## **Internal Vice President**

Açucar Pinto [Elected]	2959	70.84%
Eric Carlson	1218	29.16%
Total	4177	

ace Internal VP 🛛 🔽	Round 1 Fo	nt Size		Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Acucar Pinto	Independent	WON	2089 (2959.0)	
Fric Carlson	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (1218.0)	
ace: Internal VP ace Winning Quota: 208	39			Complete Round Complete Race

### President

Eddie Gianni Barajas	39	0.89%
Ephraim Shalunov	895	20.36%
Jazmyne Gates	849	19.32%
Nayali Broadway [Elected]	2612	59.43%
Total	4395	

UCSB AS Election Tabulator						
Race Round 1 President V Latest Round	Font Size			Displa	ay Speed	
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota F	Percentage	
Nayali Broadway	Independent	WON	<mark>2198 (2612</mark> .	0)		
Ephraim Shalunov	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (895.0)			
Jazmyne Gates	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (849.0)			
Eddie Gianni Barajas	Independent	ELIMINATED	0 (39.0)			
Race: President Race Winning Quota: 2198				Complete Round	Complete Race	
ce: Complete   Round: Complete						

#### Reaffirmations

#### **Department of Public Worms (DPW)**

Yes - 3053 (85%) No - 534 (15%) REAFFIRMED

#### Finance Board/Student Org Funding

Yes - 2408 (75%) No - 786 (25%) REAFFIRMED

#### Isla Vista Arts

Yes - 3217 (85%) No - 564 (15%) REAFFIRMED

#### **Program Board**

Yes - 2605 (76%) No - 808 (24%) REAFFIRMED

#### **Trans & Queer Commission**

Yes - 3113 (83%) No - 641 (17%%) REAFFIRMED

#### **United States Students Association (USSA)**

Yes - 2094 (70%) No - 899 (30%) REAFFIRMED New Fees

#### **Commission On Disability Equity Fee**

Yes - 3295 (89%) No - 396 (11%) PASSED

#### **Global Gaucho Commission Fee**

Yes - 2930 (84%) No - 557 (16%) PASSED